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RI RFSIDF "y Q,“ e gt .
| ek o | PERMTY 1GSUED
'fAPPLiCATlON FOR PERMIT ‘ (1‘9:‘{ 75

(.Ia.nlof Bmldmg or T)pe of Stmcmn.' Thdrd Class .. Il R ALQ 28
- w oy -; Pmmd, Mam_ * August 22, 1961 ) MITY -pé PM’W.L&“

The understgned hereby apphes for 6 permu to erect alter repair demolish insiall the following building striwcture equq)mcnt
i az:cordam:e with the Laws of the State of Maine, thé Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cuy of Porlla:d, plans and
i 5pectﬂgmons, if any, submitted herewith end: lhafallounng specificationsi- ... . . .

Location 671, Auhwrn St, “' e Within Fire Lumts? Dist. Nn
AF, %orthley, 671 Auburn 3t, T

«

Dwners name and address | Telephnnp

Legsee's! name and address e \ s N 'Telephnno
siobért G Houlton, 122 habel St, :

Cnntrac!:or s’ name and addx;ess

- Telephoner 4325 _
Architect s« SpeCifications No. of sheats ...

Proposed use of bUilding i - | Duelling — S No. families .

Last use.. - " : No. famxhes

No. stories .. . Heat oo Styls e D13 Roofing

QOther buildings on same lot ... : - - e e

Estlmated rost s«pee__go pes e e

s

/ oL e Gmeral Descnpnon of New Work
7

o.remove (2) existing rear windows replac:l.ng with one casement window 1.'2 B/L"openlm,
with lx6 header,

To remove 12'-bearing partition replacing w1th 1x12 rir header between kitchen and pantry,
*o remove hearing partition between llvmg rooiL dnd den, making a 10' openln vaplacing
with [x12 fir giedeheader - I

/ To xemove existing windew, veplacing vith thermapane sesh 3'1" using x6 header,
n]_l on i‘lrst i‘loor. .

It is understood that this permit does nol include installotion of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separaiely by and in
the nawme of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO coulractor

. _ Details of New Work
Isany plumbmg mvolved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...
1s conncction to beé made to public sewer? . ~———If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? I Form notice sent?

Height aversg: grade 0 top of Plate ... s Height average grade to highest point of rof ... .
Size, front depth —— 3 stories .. 2arth or rock? ...
Material of fcundatlon ’Ihlckness, top POLEOM..ccremrs CEIlAT

Kind of roof o s TASE per foot s sammmione ROOL COVETING

YT R guCEN—— LT Y T fuel
Ir;lmxng Lumber—Kmd,T._..:_.:, ...... .. Dressed or fl}xllAs:ze?...:,........nt..T ..... - Corner posts .. Sills .

Sizc Girder . e CoOlUMNS under girders ... Size Max. on | centers ...

Studs (outmde walls and carrymg pa:tmons) 2x4-16" O. C. Bndgmg in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
© Joists and rafters: ~ " 18t GOT e 2nd R 1 13 e sy 300f

On centess: - - - 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof
Maximum span: _ .. 1st floor. 2nd.e sy ST roof

If one story building with masonry wa]]s, thlcknew of walla? . i";ight?. -

o - , If o Gazage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot....., , to be accommodated .ntmber commercial cars to be accommodated......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.

APPROVED: f Miscellaneous
Sy Jf ‘ ‘% ‘ . : Will work require disturbing of any tree on arpublic street?...2S.....ms
s ————"ny Will there be in charge of the above.work a person competent to
X see’ that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? . J28.... '
i AEF, horthley
R - Rebert -G ulbon
INSPECTICH COPY Signature of owner .., byz’ _'/Cy;,//%/ : ;%’Zﬂ M




wimemne | PRI 135088

| APPLICATlON FOR PERMITFOR | - NV 4 1949
'HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT cm' 0; pORTLAND

_,‘ <. B O T - Porlland Jllqzrc, November B 191*9_, e, B £ G It gm.ﬁf -
7o - - o ‘

. To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDXNGS pommn. MAINE )

- T]zc undersigned /tcreby appltes Jor a permit 0 nstall the foIIowmg heatmg, cookmg or po.uer 'qmpment in accord~
ancc 'wzlh tlxe Laws of Mame, the Bmldmg Code of the City of Portland, and the foIIawmg speczﬁcalwn:. .

Locatum bum i Use- of Bulldmg 1 fam::.ly “’"ﬁo .. No. Stories... . Ig‘::tﬁl;lqtng
“Name and address'of owner of applmnce Mrs.. ¥, .B..Field , 671 Auburn St L

o Installers name and address I«xathews Sales & Service Co, s h55 T‘ore St

2=1401 :

o

Telephone ...

T ,‘., S T General Descnptlon of Worl . - e o
- To mstall ......m.l...burn:.ng ﬁqulpment m Qanectwn wﬂm € " .a:.hot 311‘ heat

'

s
v

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of applxance or source of heat... o Type of floor beneath apphance

v

If \vood how protected? . e, R . Kmd of fuel o s,

’ Mlmmum dlstance to \\ood or combustible material, from top of apphance or casmg top of furnace

From top of smoke pxpe — I‘rom front of apphance " From sxdes or lnck of appllance

f

Slze of clumney flue ......... s Other connect.on: to same Ilue . 7 e, e

. If gas fired, how L E Y g Rated maximum demand per hour

’ " IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of bumer Teman.. . Label]ed by underwriter’s lalinratoriés? / es

i

Will operator be a]ways in attendance?.. w.Does oil supplyilinc feed from top or bottom of tank? b“m""”ﬂ e

" Type of floor beneath bumer ..goncretd

Locatxon of oil storage ., outsids. helow. ground....... Number and capacity of tanks .....1=500 gzal,
’ Il' two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provxded? . .

‘ lel all tanks be more than ﬁve feet from any flame? ..yes.... . How many tanks fire pruofed” .

Total capacity of any exlstmg storage tanks for fumnce burners none

o iy COOKING APPLIANCE S

AJ'LOCMIOH of apphanm : ' ; I : Kmd of fuel o Type of ﬂoor beneath apphance
] Ifwwd ho\v protccted? o ; R . ,

Mmlmum distance 1o wood or combustlble matenal from top of apphzmce
‘From front of apphancc . From sxdes and back ‘ ......... From top of smokepxpe
Slze of chlmney flue ... . Other connectlons to same fue )

Is hood to be provnded? ...... SENS——— TN Y vented? ’ i :

If gas ﬁred how ventcd? e

Rated ma'qmum demand per hour

QY S oo

i

MISCFLLANEOUS EQUIPMEN'I' OR SPECIAI. INFORMATION

'

Tank to be buried underground - hears.Unde: bel = 3/16" steel =
. 2! below below grade - coated with asphaltum C '

f v ~ 1

f
i

Amount of fee enclosed? 2 QO (Sl 00 for one heates. ctc 50 cents additional for each addxtxonzﬂ heater, etc., in eame
‘building at same time.). .- R K T Lo coel o

B . - - - Co .
H . D c . A . E
: -

P e s

N

APPROVED' C TN~ T S
- : i Loy
%/ // S /71 7 7 o will therc be in charge of the above work a person comipatent to ",

see that thc State and (,xty rcquu'ements perfam.ng thereto arc
observed? ANEE . ‘ R - ..f

T e
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‘Mathews Sales & Service Co., Inc.
Iron Fireman Heating Equipment
455 Fore Street
Portland 3, Maine

HNovember 15, 1949

Dep't, of Building Inspector

City Fall
Portland, Mo,

Dear Sir:

‘Regarding installation of oubside oil tank at residence of Irs,
M. B. Field, 61 Auburn St,., wish to advise that this 500 gallon tank is
3" steel protected with red lead & asphaltum as requirod.

Pipe line connections to this tank are as follows, straipht fill,

end test weld are brought above ground level and do not require awing joints,
vens line is carried to the house full 2 inch and does have double swing joints,

Feed ond return line from fank are in copper tubing with anple allow.
ance for contraction and expansion,

There is mo heavy traffic in this area; however, tank ls hegvy enough
%o stand substantial load.

Nuring tho proocess of installing, we had several heuvy rainfalls and
found no water problers «=ud we hav~ sufficient depth to wover code requirements,

Trusting that this information answevs your requiremonts, we remain

YTours very truly,

KPM/csm MATHYAS SALES & SERVIGE €O,

11641 ) o
Sl:ku((/ét( 67/ /:):M/‘hlluq-(/ \)m,




~,+"Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

«

471 Mburn Streot—Ingtallation of oil buming ¢ wipment for Hrs, i, B, Field by
liathows Oales & Service Co,, installers

Bofore tank and piping is covered from viow, installer is rejuired Lo nolify
this doparfuwont of readiness for inspeclion mnd refrain from coverin; the tank up
until aprroved,

This tank of 500 gallons capacity is rewired Lo bLe of stes) or wrought ircn
no less in thickness thun Ho, 1y gouge, is reaived to be galvanized 1f the wetal is
less than No. 7 grupe ad before instollation is remired to be protected ngsinst corro-
sian, even though yalvanized, by two proliminury coals of red lead und heavy coatb of
nol. asyhall,

Pire lines connucted Lo umdecground tank, other than tubing; and excepl 111
line apd test wells, ave Lo be vrovided with double suing joints arranged Lo permit
tho tank to sebtle without lmpairing the efflciency of the plpe connactions,

Ownor and inalaller will bave to boar the rasponsibility for the structural
capacily of the tank to suprort loads I'rom above such as heavy motor trucks.

I Lenk will be se locaied xs to Le subjected to the action of tide water or
tground" water, wle uale anchorage ar weightlng tust be provided to provent "[loating?
when tank is eupdty or nourly so,

CCs Wro. ¥. B, Flold
&7 Aubum Street

(Signed) Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings




s arefe;p.;nsiblé for! complylng
ith! ‘the - law, whether you-

tne quUlfeBé@éﬁbﬁMOwnershm and detml must be correct, complete and
P '?Q\D beparnte upphcutnon reqmred for every bmldmx}. '

A Mwlica’uon and
ief 'All Queshons Settled _Plans must be hled with this npnhcatmn.

s LF R L2000 l'lg Work ‘4:? gL, ,M—V Ay :
oo B Oéﬂl 11 akion for*rPermlt for Alteratlons, etc. .
Colg . HTN )
L . Mal Prove RN .
EXPENSIVEL g, . June. 0, 15/25
To the - o St .
CIN SPECTOR OF BUILDI‘\TGS

i The 1.ndersxgned upplies for R permlt to Plter the iollowmg descrlbed bmldmg —
’Idcation 6”] Aubp:rn Street - : » Wurd » '19}
Name of 0wner 0 }2‘35 e o] Field - "“ ‘

R Commto b Hayden &"Din@ell .
:55 K Ar\.lulect, . : . SR o
Materml of Buxldmg is .. ..5".0.0‘.1....
bue of, Bmldwg I b reaneien fect w1de. No of Stones, ,
C‘ellar Wall is coushucted Of wuvtssivninnsensens 18 vuvrvveenns inches wnde on bottom and bntters to. .
Underpmnlng 18 wivsivrens RTINS |- B . .mches thxck | SRS feet mrelght. .
" "Height of. Bflding : Wull i Brick; 1et,’.. 2, s 3,21, A T 5th
* Wlmt Wnb Bux]dmg Inst uged for? . dwellinf' ' . l\o. of Fumlhes

Wbat Wln Bulldmg tiow be used for? .....d.W e]. 1 nﬁ: 1.3 mi. 1Y ._,h_py.ee

’ ' ) Detml of. Proposed Work ' e L
Bnild piazza 8x21feet one sfor,/ hggh,rebuild 1n81de stairwaye o

-+ gless in'side plazza A prm— N
a11 to comply w*th the building ordinanoe ’

in ﬁre-hmxts?
1

Address '

ot

' . Lsmnuted Cost $z.°
e T If Extended On Any Side -

sze of Dxtenswn, No. of feet long( veeee} D No: of feet wxde?............ ; No.of feet lngh nbovo suiewalk?
No. of Stories high{ i Style of Root? snssseresmsnsissienenn § Materinl of Roofing ¢
Of what muterml will _the I‘\rtens*on ba bullt? s . Toundation ¢ . .
. Iof Brxck what w1ll be the thch\ness of xternnl Wu]ls? " : mches and Party Walls

How will hie- extensxon be occupled? e "

u.n.u-.-uu

SRS h “ When Moved, Rmsed or Bmlt Upon .

No. of Stor«,s height when Moved Rtused or Built upon? Proposed I‘oundatxons 3

No. of feet lugh from level of ground to lughest _part oi Roof to be? .
. How mnny feet w111 the Extemnl Walls be mcrensed in helght?

A
[

: ][f Any Porhou of tho Externnl or Pﬂrty Woll's Are Remov
W:ll en oponmg be made in tho Party or Extornal Wnlls? ‘ e

- iz’ of tlm opening? wivvvessirennner ; s How protected ?
How-‘ wxll the remmnmg portxl iof tho wnll be supportr'd?

“

Slgn.\ture of Owner or i
Authorlzed R2 or_euen;qglva .

E

o Ve |

2 ..,‘\ Pl
Axiﬂa‘m E
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Location, Ownership and detml must be correct, complete and lenlhle.

Se; arate apphcanon required for every building,
Plans must be filed with this application.

NI

s oaebar g

3

Application for Permit for Alterat s, etc:

£ Tothe Portland,..... U0, 4..1\92,5.. SRSV 1:
“ INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:

¢
~

Mo The nndersigned applies for a permit to alter the following deseribed building :—
671 Auburn Street Ward....2

O
in firelimits 2.2 ORI

Name of Owner or Lesseen.....M..D..Bd.214 Address...... .H71.. AUlIUIn-.StISGt
“ & Contractor George Wilson “ West Cumberland

Loeation

TIREREIIET T e

“ ¢« Architect “
\[aterifﬁ of Bnildil;" is.... 1004, Style of Roof......RA58R. . ar aterial of Rooﬁngasphalt
ize of B m]dm" T 0 4 feet long; LAL5 . feet wida, No. of StonéslA
Cellar W ﬂ]l is construeted of..8EO1E, i3 inches wide on bottom and batters t0..euee...inclies on top.
Underpinning is.... brick iy inches thick; is...uufeet in height, A
Height of Building...... 2255, Wall, if Brick; 15t 2d 3d rkth 5th
What wis Building last used for? dwelling No. of families?..L

What will Building now be used for? dwelling.(.one....famil,
Detail of Propesed Work

Descrip~
- tion of
Present

Bldg.& <

\f,-E s

n

¢

] one story kigh
all‘ $9.comply, with the building ordinance

« Lstimated Cost $250
If Extended On Any Side

Size of Extension, No. of feet long £.20%4. .3 No. of feet wideBQEL ... ; No. of feet high above sidewalk{...... 22

No. of Storigs hight.1..... wei Style of Roof L. BAEh.......; Material of Raofing .88 phaxt

LRI r TP

Of what material will the L\rcnsxon be built 2 wn.od. wFoundation e BOSES oo,

11 of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls %o, inches; and Party Walls,.vonrooninehes,

How will the extension be occupiod 2..... 48811108 Tow connected with Main Building %.......4 doined
When Moved, Raised or Built Upon

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised. or Built Upot Luecsrssersnnneenenn Proposed Foundations...n..,....

Xo. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to Lefu.........

sesinne

How maay fent will the Externul Walls be increased in heiglt Lo PATY WatliSurssssssosnn,

..... [T

onseen

If Aay Portion of the External or Party Walls Arve Removed

Will un apening be made in the Party or External Wails ? »

Sizo of the opening ¢ How protected ¢

How will the remaining pesrion of the wall bo supported fu.....,

Signature of Qwner or
Authorized Reprosentativa,....

Addr.

o

1

5

ESCTIN

).-\un";-’;‘\:\ WS

’ Yo,
AT SR TR

A3

G3aNIvVigo 38 LSNN 1iNy3Ad

MACM SNINNib:-la IHO43g




Location, Ownership and detzil must be correct, coraplete and legible.
Separate application required for every building.
Plans must be {iled with this application.

 Application for Permit for Alterations, efc,

Portland, May. 21,1921 j907

PECTOR OF BUILDINGS:
‘The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following described building:—
Locatiou 671 Aubwrn = SN, /-1 O S in fire-imits 2 B
Name of Owner oz Leusee, . Xkilton B Pield Address 671 Auburn
* ' Contractor, .. oymer

‘% Architect ...

Desorip-

fion of “aterial of Building is e Style of Roof, DEECH ... Material of Reofing 880hals............
ion o !

Size of Building is woof€et 100 s .feel wide. No. of Stories 1k

Present

Bldg -

Ceilar Wall is constructed of......20acrete s inches wide on bottom and batters to............inches on top.

Underpinning is brick inches thick; is. feet in height.
Height of Building...24£%..........Wall, i Brick; 1st 2d A
What was Building last used for?. dwelling.. . No. oi Familiest..... K.

What will Building now be used for? game

7 DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK
- BB114. nddition. Axl6..a11. to. comply. with. the buillding. oxdinance

R o e StEMARCD COSE S 1OQ e .
IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE
Size of Extension, No. of fect long?. 151"', No. of feet wide?. $ENo. of feet high above sidewalk30.£E.......
No. of Stories high?
Of what material will the Extension be DUlt?....... FOOR.coccncromm o o  FOURdation ... SONSLEES. .o
If of Brick, what will ba the thickness of External Walls uches; and Party Walls.... ... ..........inches,

How will the extension be occupiad? , How conaected with Main Building?..

WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon?. Proposed Foundations

U
1]
)]
=
-
=
. C
0]
]
w
m
6]
W
-
>
4
m
U
o3}
m
T
0
A
m
w
m
@
2
Z
0]
3
0
)]
A

No. of feet high from level of ground to highest nart of Roof to be?

How many feet will the External Walls be increase in height?........... R — Party Walls... .o .

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR UAXRTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? — o s s e SEOLY,s

Size of the opening?....... v How protected?....ouvu. oo,

How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported?.........

Signature of Owner or
Authorized Representatlve

Address...




Location, Ownership and detaij must be correct, complete and legible.
Separate applicaticn required for every building,
Plans must be filed svith this application.-

Application for Permis for-Alterations, etc,
Portland, 00%0er 123921 19

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:

The undersigned applies for « permit to alter the following described building: —
Location. ....... ......... 671 Aubw

. itl fire-limits?BG..
Name of Owner or Lessee, . ¥ilton B Tield o v Address, ... 871 Aubmm

“ " Contracior, ., ... 0W8Gr s s s 1

* Architect

- Descrip- e
. Style of Row, ...... Material of Roofiag,......
tion of X

Size of Building is..... 4084 feet long;............ 20F feet wide. No. of StorieR,
Pres_ent

Bl dg" Cellar Wall is construcred ofpkon, i inches wide ou bottom and batters to.... ...

Underpin;iing 1. i inches thick; SIS (7 8 7 height.
Height of Building..221%........ -Wall, if Brick; 1st, 24 3d LAth
- What was Building last ised for? barn wenNo, of Families?

8 Q3ANIVLE0 38 1SNIN LIWyag

et o EstHNated Cost $.2000. ..
IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDR

Size of Extension, No ..., 20082 conn; No. of foet wide? ; No. of feet. high ahove sidewalk?....

No. of Stories high? i Style of Roof? Material of Roofing?.,

Of what material will the Extension be built? Founde.tion?
If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External 9/alis?,
How will the extension be occupied? ..., e How connected with Main Building?,

WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon?

AHOM DNINNIDIZ 3H043T

No. of feet high from leve] of ground to highest part of Roof to be?

How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height? ... v

IF ANY PORTION GF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? L | W

Size of the opening?.............. How protected?...... . .

How will the rumaining portion of the wall be supported?....

Signature of Owner or
Authorized Representative.,

Address.,




~

. ~Plans must 'b'e f.ilred' with. this ya'pplica tioff

i“t'"f’"’" Alteratmns, 3

Porlland\’ pril 11939

.

e T P P

T
TR

,,‘,‘.

) 'Bulla on' av ledow on ‘bwo \stor

g \vxll the extenmon be cccupled?

’ II‘ ANY PORTION’ OF THE EXTDRNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARD REMOVED

lel nn openmg be made i in ‘the Party or Exterml Walls?

Sl nature of Owner or |
Aut oﬂred chresentutlve.




38038 Aubury Straag
Jan. 17, 197,

€Q tog Corporation Coun
Potor Dakics e tos Payl Paanial,la1
13 Qakluy Strgat S Lo Pave Rolarts, 311

. Nesthrook
DEAY My, DaRion:

Bullding FOrmie ang cortifionta af DEDANTY by change ¢hy
U9 of tha Sigding & Winden Campany buildiny ae the above
naned location tq & Dog trowalng ang Boardling Hennols age
ot issuanig undor the dnisg Om bazause the buildiny
ated in J 3 / S Propossd uge

ot a , S 1) Provisiong of
602.8,1"&

We under atandg that you uw Your appoal
rvights ipn this mattor, ] Y YT authorizag

ative shoulq J in Room 113, Cly
Llabia hera,
Pald at shig

, £1leq prioy
a8 a matter of Lormaliey,

Very truly Jourg,

Faleoln g, Hard

Plan Examinay
W5




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
<N THE BCARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL

Peter DeRice + owner of propercty at 36-38 Auburn Street
under the provisions oFf Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, hereby respectfully petitions (e Board of Appeals for a variance
from the provisions ef said Ordinance to pormit: ang certificats of
Occupancy to change the use of “he S8iding ard Window Company building
at the above named location to a dug grooming and boarding kennels. This
permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the building
is located in a B-] Business Zone where the proposed use {kennels) is
2ot allowable under the provisions of Section 602.8.A.8 of the Ordinance.

LEGAl BASIS OF ADPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Loard
of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of {he
Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of Property
which is inconsistent w.+h the intentv and purpose of the Ordinance:that
there are exceptional or unique circunstances relating to the properiy
that d¢ not generally apply to other broperty in the same zone or
neighborhood, w' ich have not arisen as a result of action ¢ £ the appli-
cant subsequen® ' . the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation
of the provisis ; o7 the Ordinance or not: that broperty in the game
zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granti.g of
the variance; ani that the granting of the variance will not be covirary
to the intent: and Purpose of the Ordinance,

ek J. g2 i
] YAPPELLZNT
"Z,S_Q ’QQ(: {/?.4’. R g,gr
DECISION
After public. hearing held Ianvacy. 31,1974 +the Board of Appeals Ffinds
that all of the above conditions A4S N0t exist with respact to this pPropertcy
and that a variance should not ke granted in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisicng of the
Zoning Ordinance should pot be granted i2,225§ case

IS

L( [ le :
SR

57{ . ¥ l /? 4 %zﬂ
- Bdard o Apﬁéals




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

8.0.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ..

ZONING LOCATION_*1__ popmrann, wame, 16 Je3 7%

R IER I

L

T'c the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTLAND, Maing
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or issiall the jollowing *uilding, strie
‘ure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.D.C A, Building Ced.: and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, subinitted herewith ana the following specifica-
tions: . . . . t ’
LOCATION , 36738 Auburn St

o TR e TRt Fire District #1 [, #2205

1. Owner's name and address Petel'IldRJ.ce,same Telephonz ..., ........

Lessee’s name and adddress e B e L Telephone L
Contractor's nanie and address DUave E?b?ﬁ'.s.:. 31}, County Bg, Wosthrock | .. Telephone 774-4617

Architect Crreeresseeeceniecen e Specifications L. L., Blasg .¥eB.. ... No. of sheets
Proposed use of building . .98, grooming, shop and dog boarding kennelsp,
Last use $¥orm window and siding company

<veseen. No. families ., .,
TeTrrersesciec oo Yo families |, .
Material .......... No. stories .. .... dear ceveeeoe.. Siyleof rocf ++evicans. . Roofing ..., .,
Other buildings nn same lot ..........

Estimated contractural cost $. 2580000, . Tec §..9.00 .

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. Reitze. ..., ... .. ... .. GEMERAL DESCRIPTION .
This application is for: @ 775-5451 change of use as per plan submitted,
g:}l::g Far. 254 This application is preliminax 'y to get settledd the

i Tl question of zoning appsai, If ap.esl is sustained
applicant will furnish complete information, estimatod
Metal Bdg. ..., cozt and pay legal fee, Stamp of Special Cosiditions
Alterations . ...,
Demolitions .. .. .
Changeof Use .......,.,

Other .................

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate peraiits ave 1oquired by the irstallers and sibeontractors o keating, plumbing. ciecisi-
cal and mechanicals,

B T S R R T T

Masunry Bldg, ...

PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED 7O o 23 3 R 41
Other: Prospactive wwner,

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
15 any plumbing involved in this worn? e F88 s any electrical work involred in this work? AP 1 TR
Is connection to be made to public sewers . . . . . .. «v+vv... I not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank noticc been sent? .. .. ... ++ecsviva. ... Form notice sent? e s yraraa .
Height average grads to top of plate “+veseeeenooo. .. Height average grade to highest pointofroct ..ooL. L,
Size, front ......... depth ......... No. stories .. ..., solid or filled land? ....,..,,. earth or rock?
Maierial of foundation eeeesceeeneninn, . Thickness, top . ..., bottor . ... .. cellar
Kindofroof ............. ... Rise per foot .......... Roof covering .,
No.ofchimneys...........Materialofchimncys......of!ining..........Kindofh‘,at..‘......'. fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind ... ....... Dmsscdorfullsizc’z‘............Comerposls............Sills“‘.,...‘
Size Girder .............. Columns under girders | . cveeeeenwn Size LooLL L, Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. tridging in every floor and flat roct span over 8 faet.
Joists and raiters: lstﬂoor..............,2nd......,.......3rd..~..‘.......,roo!........,..
On centers: lstﬂo..r......'.......,2nd..............3rd cevevesnenne., f00f L
Maxirum span: lstﬂoor..............,?.nd TR TI: | : S =« 2

1f one story building with n:asonry walls, thickness of walls? ... ................ vervseawe., height? oL,

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ... ., to be accommodated +.. number commercial cars tg be accommodatc!
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY. DATE MISCELLANEQUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..., Will work require disturbing of any tree on ¢ public street? |,
ZONING: .. /

BUILDING CODE: ........................ e Will there be in charge of the above work a person compateni
Fire Depl: . oovivviei i . to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thepets

Health Dept: .ooovuvuiiiu i, are observed? . ,, Y@B,
Others: oo

Paa

M N R I S S

ThEsiun s

B I T

Lerasy g

P by

LRI N

I T NI S

/'*3
rayd s
- d e [ .
Signature of Applicant q’é«@ #@M,Waﬁﬂ Phone # 791=2414h, , oy

Type Name of above . Panl Ponnisi, (prospective owner). 02 3m 40
Other ......,,...,
at Address , ... L,

FIELD INSPESTOR'S nOPY )

TTAyurdanren




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

January 18, 1974

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 112,
City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, January 31, 1974 at 4:00 p.m.
to hear the appeal of Peter DeRice requasting an exception to the
Zoning Ordirance to permit and certificate of occupancy to change
the use of *the Siding and Windav Company building at 36-38 Aubuzn Street
to a dog grooming and boarding kennels.

This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because
the building is located in a B-l Business Zone where the proposed
use (kennels) is not allowable under the provisions of Section
602.8.A.8 of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of
Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisicns of the
Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development cf
property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the
Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances
relating to the property that do not generally apply to other
property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen
as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adopticn
of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the
Ordinance or not: that property in the same zone or neighborhood
will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance:
and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary tz the
intent and purpose ¢f the Ordirance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will
be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required
public hearing having been sent to the owr.ers of property within
500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

W. Barle Eskilson
Chairman




January 24, 1974

Peter DeRlce ¢c to: Paul Pennisi
i3 Ozkley Street 141 Hennessy Drive
2a tos Dave Roberts
311 County Road
Westbrook, Me.

’

J12
January 31, 1974

5 {?!,3"2
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3438 Auburn stract

April 6, 1973

Petar J. DoRizo
13 Oak:!.ey Straat

Dear Mr. DeRice:

¥e have your application and plans of Maxch 6 1972, at
which tize you spplied for onme stoxy masenry buhding for
a reogtourant uze at the above named locatiocn. He assune
due to the long time that has elapsed that you do not plan
to go ahoad with this building, therefore unless we hear
£z¢q you otherwisa we will keep the plans hera at this
office for ten days, and if you have mot picked them up
in the¢ time wo will aggume that you de not want Zhem.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Sounle
Assiztant Diveotor




OISR —

%

R

42 e W
|y
P

IR s
WL e
o ol il o

c)Ja/rc.‘r 7}% (D (ece

/%j,, L AL Yl

1ppenl pbeeit
U T — ---~?"/.._ZZZ,E§

/Jm @ﬂm»u P ™ 0?»6(241"%&7 .17 @"‘V"ﬂa\ rfy

. CO el ,l? wille wi.a') /n,r"k,'ryﬂ'/.z S T -.f./: / W

«uoﬂ:':/ /0%/} 27670 pof i e e /’dpe/:,:a__ “Corrnda
e

R
TR

R 7 x

‘.
A
St




g b
R R A
- ]
P o —— .

)
r
i

i

SITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE i . LoveLr srown
BUILDING & INSPEGTIOR SERVICES glanegik

2 A, ALLAN SouLg
(207) 775.8451 % ASSISTANT DirecTOR

34-38 Auburn Street

April 6, 1973

Peter g, DeRice
13 Oakley Street

Dear Mr, DeRice:

We have your application and plans of March 6, 1972, at

ich time yon applied for one story masonry building for
a restaurant yge at the above named location, We assume
due o the long time that hag elapsed that You do not plan

Very truly yours,

(0. Blln Aol
A. Allan Soule
Assistant Director

™~

.

AN

Picked Up plans April 10, 1973
S~

AN

~.

~.
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34-38 Auburn Street
March 8,.1972

Peter J, DeRice
13 Oakisy Streat

Dear Mr. DeRice:

In checking your application to construct a l-gtory masonry
budlding 25' x 67' at the above named location we £ind we are
unable to continue processing your parmit until further information
is provided as follows: ’

Eaves cn this buildin #'s If this iz the case, the
eaves on this building wou tend 3°' over the lot line on
the right hand side of thid ‘ from Auburn Street of ths ad-
Joining property, This, of g r's@, flwould not be allowable. This
will need to be clurified. }?.‘94-{ ‘o /ine,

2. The basement plan shows that the roecm located near the
thﬁggirs will be used as u “reparation room. HWhat will the rest of the
baserent aroa be used for? S vreg o

3. We will need a layout plan for the Fira Department anfl thig
depariment showing the scating arrangement for thig use, with the aisle
8pace to the exit ang any stools that will be provided for the bar area.

4. UWe will need to know if entrances to the parking area will be
provided f£rom both Auburn on Avenue. Entrances from
twe different streets to one rarking area will ~equire the approval of
the Planning Board. VLﬁJ

I would suggest that when you make your new laysut plan showing
the seating arrangement that you aiso,at this time, show tha vestibule
for both toilet rooms that are located in the rear, The Building Codae
requires that, any plaice that food is served, or s»ld for consumption on
the premises that this area shall not connect direcily with any toilet
roons. (5e¢.402.7b.) This would mean:that the person entering the toilet
room would need to go through two sets of docrz, These doors are required
to be gelf-losing,

Vary truly youra,

4« Allan Soule
Assistant Director




f’.3‘/6/’ 28 — Al

e T
T e

- bt~/ 2 Cem T et g e
e e A S T 4 A L TRRRIeAY A Rl S i . Wk
YN e P s

R b =

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

“Date - Alen
L-Zone Location - Bl-g >

nters o A ‘
werlor or ¢ - ’?‘ Frpun 4“4”"’ YR /fh‘.lsi:, Aow
——> L0 ft. setback area (Section 21) -~ AMbera S7 = Yer Hashinghon & ‘e Yo

—> Use = Hedtoursnt
Vl/Sewage Disposal = Seusw
VRear Yards - 4/~ Mk Regilred - p)
== Side Yards - /s~ B/ -
L-Tront Yards - 3 ¢ !
M — Projections = € %€t~ Apu mucd* plot YTy Caretibe bt pocpm

éc’ih‘qi«; /J-..(
L Helght -
~Tot—1Tea -

L

Butdding—Ares=
Aroa-per~Famity -
Wit 5T Tot -
Lot~Froitage
LT f~street, Parking - /6' ey 1Y ~0.k
Loaging-tays-=—

M Whs#  would /J-h‘rf:a.al

be o e S Lo,
Fa %"’.J»d

/734
" 3,,..,.._"-0 '
) 3 59"

i ™ wo—

) g

/L/%:W




Bl L‘JL.‘.\

. APPLICATION FoR BERE
Class of Building or Type of Structun ;

Sl

. . ‘\"m.ami Maine, .. March 6, 1972
To the INSPFC’I‘OR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND MAINE

The mxdemgned hereby applies for a permit to evect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in decordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the ity of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Locatxon 36._Aubum Street. - Within Fire Limits? ................. Dist. Now......
. _prers name and artdrese.....? 8a..13.0akley. Streck. . . Telephone,ml7u-381+0
Lessee’s name and address

Telephone......
Contractor's name and address Telephone

1 onsr

Architect .. Specifications Plans ... Y88 No. of sheets ...7....
Proposed use of building Restaurant. No. families ....

Last use No. families
Material........ No. stories Heat Style of r00f ..o s ...Roofing ...
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost §.. Fee §......
General Description of New Work

To construct le-story masonry building 25'x67' as per plans

This application is preliminary to get settled the question ¢ zoning
appeal., In the event the appeal is sustained the applicant will furnish
complete information, estimated cost and pay legalfee.

03747]:14/&’ )’) WP (/) O ot o /

e s e e R

It is understood that this permit does nol ircinde installetion of heating apﬁaralus which is {o be taken out separately by and in

the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 owner

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... ...]5 any electrical wock involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to pubL. :ewer? _._m_.____ If not, what 15 proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been seat Form noticc sent?
Height average grade to top of 2) 1 S Height average grade to highest point of roof........... e e oo +
Size, front depth No. stories ..... .......solid or filled land?............oooo........earth or rock? .
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Kind of £00f ..oovcervocsccsmos s RiSE per foOL ... e . ROOf COVering
No. of chimneys ...... ... Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat ... woec-..r {1161 ...
Framing Lumber—Kind.... ... ... Dressed or full sizep. ..... Corner posts v Sills .
Size Girder .......... Columns under girders ... ... $i2€ oo oo . Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

On centers,: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.., -+ to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated,
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....

APPROVED: o Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public streetp...........

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the Stats and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?....J ES..

Cs 3o

. Ll 9 /D §
INSPECTION cOPY Signature of owner ... : ﬂg o /Z o




il - 56—38 Auburn b,
Gotober 30, 1964

JeRdco Bros. Inc, eo tor Gorporation Counsol
36 Auburn Stroat

Gontlement

" Aluing parnit for construction of ¢ two-cer frame gerage
2 foot by 24 fect on the resr of the lot et the above nomed location
to house two tyucks #s an accossory use Lo the retail store lozabod
on the property 1s not IB8sugble under the oning Urdinance for the follows
ing reaoccno:

1, The off-strest paridng of more than ono camorcinl motor vehicle
in the u=) Lusiness Zone in wvhich the property is lovated i nob

N2 ' Vﬂ}ﬂ "allownblo wiier the proviaions ~€ Section J}h-k?v—l of the Ordinance,
.3[
73} /U 2 The garage is to be located enly about 32 feot beck from the
/ [;,"74 strect line of Hashingbon Averme, which is the rear lot line
/ of tho propsrty, and thus will encrozch unlavfully won the
4D foot sethback required by section 21 of the Ordinanco for
that part of wWashington fvorwe where the propexcy io located,

fiv understand that you would like to axercics your appeal righte in
this ratter, Accordingly you should came to this office to file the appeal
oen forms which are evailable hore,

Very truly youras,

Abart do Sesrs
Direoctor of Duilding Inspestion




STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

One
for  Iwo car garage

Data 10-29-64

at 36 Auburn St, N

In whose.name is the title of the property now recorded? DeRice Bros,Ine,

Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the vroposed work
shown clearly on the ground, and how? — X0 L
Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground?

If not, will you notify the Inspection Office whon the work: is staked out
and before any of the work is commenced? RISk e e

What is to he maximum Projection or overhang of eaves op drip?_gn —

Do you assupe. full responsibility for the correctnsss of the location plan
or statement of location filed with .this application, and does it show tha
complote outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows )
porches and other projections? yes

Do you assume full respensibility for the correctness of all statements in
the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed
building? N yes

Do you understand in case changes are proposed in the location of the
work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised

Plan and application must be sutmitted te this office before the changas
ars made” yes

Pk
S e V/‘Z».y




El BULINESS 20MF

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure Thiz'q.,.plf"‘
Portland, Maine, OCtObe,r

4o tke INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ’

The undersigned herevy applies for a permit 1o erect alter repair demolish insiel] the following building structyre equipment
i accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Zortland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith ong the following specifications;
Location ....36 Auburn st,

Owner's rame and address
Lessee’s name and address

Within Fire Limits? . # e e DSt NOw
Telephone......... -

e s s s . wor o woniwn ... Telephone s,
Contractor's name and address - QMOSTS o e o wee o Telephone.... 297~2900

Architect S s s+ s - Specifications.... . . Plans ¥8S. ... . . No. of sheets .
Proposed usp of building ... _ GRrage. . . .. s e Now families

Lastuse...... . I e o 1o e wee e No. families .,

Material | oo NO, StOFIES . L Heat ... - Style of roof . | ewv.. .Roofing ..., .
Other buildings on same lot . _ ) Sﬁ@?¢_~ e i s o s e
Estimated cast §, £200,00 iee §..0,00

General Description of Ney Work Voo S & FTL 5l
ST
/

To construct L.cap frame garage 2,¢ x 24!

Size of door opening-8! x gt
Header~/xg
Gable end,

drpaal anetamad_.’://_?_'./éjf.,w.,.

1t is understood that this perniit does not dvclude tnsiellation of heating apparatus which is {3 be taken owt Separately by and in
the name of the heating contracior, FPERMIT TO 5© ISSUED 10 owners

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing iavolved in this work? Is any iectrical work invals ed in this work? .

Height average grade o top of plate <. Height average grade to llic:]"je:s%point of roof..... 15!

Size, front. <! vtk L g0lid or filled land? .. 7 + oo C@rth or rock?

Material of foundation 4", Thickaess, top .bottor ..
Material of UEIPING o . Height

e CEHlAT .

2" Roof covering .
of lining ....... Kind of heat ,

Dretzed o v full size? - ATe880d.
Corner posts ... 4% Silis....... %6 - GirC OF ledger board? I

Girders..... ... ... .. Size ... - Columns uner girders.,

. Max. on centers ... .. -
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O, ¢, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters; Ist flocr

Cr centers; 1st floor
Maximum span: 1st floo:
If one story building with masonry
If a Garage
470, Cafs 110w accommodated on game lot..0 | to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored {1 the proposed building? ... no

Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street},
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent {-

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
observed? ... yes

ane

DeRice Brosz.Jue,

T3 L9 6 MAME FRINTING o,

Signaturs of ooner ..
INSPECTION copy
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o UEARING ON KPPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANGE uf  Dellce Bros. Ine, R
0 A 36-38 Auburn Street :

R “Public.Hearing on the above apreal was held bafore the Board of Appsdl

3 BOARD OF APPEALS VOrE b I

.

Franklin G, Hinckley
Ralph L, Young
Harry M, Shwartz

e
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE,
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

HISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

deRice Bros, Inc. s owner of property at  36~38 Auburn Street
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: construction of a one-car frame
garsge 2 feet by 24 feet on the rear of lot, This parmit is not issuable because the
garage ir %o be locabed only about 34 feet back from the street line of Washington Averme,
vhich is the rear lot lins of the property, and thus will encroach unlawfully upon the
4O faot subvack vequired by Secticn 23 of the Ordinance,

LEGAL BASIS OF APFRAL:  Such permit fay be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that

enforcement of the tavma of the Opdinance would regule {n undue hardship and desirable relief

tay be granted without substantially departing from the {ntent and purpose of the Ordinance,

ﬁ-‘”ﬂ« @N 431.&.
APPELLANT

GE L e P,

DECISTON

After publie hearing held_ 11/12/64 the Board of Appeals finds that enforcement
of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief

may be granted without substantia ly departing from the intent and purpose of the
Ordinance,

It 1s, thersfore, detevoinud that such permit may be igsuad,

BOARD OF APPEALS

e s
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OITt OF PRTLAND, Jppy
TN THE BOARD oF fppryy

Em V‘M 9’ 19615

10 THOS 17 juy CONCERN

Ssuable becayge the 8arage is 4o phe
ke fran the strest iine of Wa

ALl persong interestaq dtk.r for op againgt thig éppeal
eard af the above time and place,

BOARD o APPEALS

Frankiin g, Hinolqy

h Chajyman
act Franw Whalen

337 So, Main St
Torrington, Coun,

Car Mary 4, Curran
924 &rlshtan Ave,




ALBERT . BEARS
INSPRCTOR O BUILDINGO

CITY OF_ PORTLAND, MAINE
Dcpurfmen‘t of Building - Inspeetioy . .

AP « 3638 Auburn St

Octoger 30',““ 1964

DeRieea Brog,. Ing, oc %ot Corporation Courgsl
36 Auburn Street

Gentlemens .

f o

Building ermit for construction of a.
2, feﬁt vy 24 teet on' the rear of the lot at_the abov
to house two trucks as an &6C0850TY uge to the rotaill
on the property is not issuable under ‘tho Z
1ng reasonm

. 1. “The oti‘-atreet par!d.ng of n e‘
. in the B-1 Buniness Zone 4, _property is lovated is not
tion lh-E-l oi' tae Ordinancs,

hout 30 feet baok ﬁ‘om the

~ stréet l’Lne of Wa ich ie the rear lot line
of tho pmpfarty . oh unlewiully upon the
ection"2% of the Ordineance for

that part g‘ shi J ers the property is located,

We unders at you wo so’to axercise your appesl righta in
this matter, Acedr ngly you ghould come to this office to file the uppezl)
¢n forms vwhich are\a ble thelre,. -

\

-~ Yery truly yours,

Albert J, 3ears
Mrestor of Building Inspustion




CITY Of PONTIAND, PAING
It THE BOARD OF APPRALS

70 THOM XIT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will held a public hearing in the
Council Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Huine on Thureday, November 12,
196} at 4100 p.n, to heor the appeal of DeRice Bros, Inc,
an excoption to the Zoning Ordinance to permit cunstructi
one-car frame garage 2, feat by 24 fest n the rear of tho lot at
36-38 Aubwrn Stroot,

This permit ie not issuable because the gerege 18 to bes
located only about 34 feet back from the street line of Washington
Avenue, which is the rear lot line of the property, and thus will
encroach unlavfully vpon the L0 foot ootbad; required by Section 21
of the Ordinsnces,

ALL persons Anterested edther for cr against this appsal
will be heard at the above time and place,

BOARD OF APPFALS

Pranidin G, Hinckley

h Chatyman
egt Frank whalen
337 So, lain st

Torrington, Conn,

cet Hary A, Curran
926 Drighton Ave,

oyl A T
BTN




Hovember 16, 1964

beRice Bros. Ine,
36 Auburn Street

Gentlemens
Enclosed please find copy of t
of Appeals relating to your requesy/ tep
ong car frame garage 2, feet by he rear of the lot,

Tt will be noted that this a3 granted,

ours,

bot, W, Lonovan
gsistant, Corporation Gounsal,
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PRESSURE BURNERS
- otta O C.
pa olta Ut ompany
RANGE AND FUEL OIL

112 EXCHANGE STREET

PORYLAND 3, MAINE
SALES anNn SERVICE

DIAL 4.-2671

o
A N

May 6, 1957

City of Portlend, Maine
Dept. or Building Inspe. on
389 Congress Street
Portlend, Maine

e
'\" RECE‘VbD
h‘m‘( 1 195]

perfs 8t niré ll;F.
Attentlcn: Mr. Warren MeDoneld ot

Building Incpector

Desr Sip:

In enswer to your letter of Yey 2, for thg pronosed use of
our building at 36 Auburn Strsat, there will be ebsolutely
no menufacturing of eny sort st this store, Tt ig just o
reteil store for combinetion window end doors to the con-
sumers,

We have telked to Ceptain Fleherty of the Fire Dept., 1in
regerds to the outside o1l tenk. Ve sre planning two (2) .
Tive inch cedar posts with 2x8 plenks spiked between the
posts for » guard rall, Ceptein Flgherty agreed to this,

We remegin,

Very truly yours,

PALLOTTA OIL COMPANY

K /& .: ;W ' /\
G. &(9.Pa:l.lotta"gvd2

Service Manager

GJP:dep
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. May 23 195%

AP 36 Auburn St,=ftorage of heating systom and oil burning )\
equipment preparstory te use of the building for the V ‘ﬂ
sale of windows . })'

*.

Pallotta 01l Co, /}
132 Exchange St, ‘ d
Charles B. Rodway Jr., Ecq.
52 Congress St,

Gentlemont~

There is a quastion as to wacther or nol the proposed use ol‘ the bull.d- *
ing would te in compliance with the Zoning Ordinsnce in the Local business
Zone where the property is located, For that reason and somo other features
of the application for the permit, wo are unable to issue tho permit for in-
stallation of the appliances; so, will you be good enough to contact this of-
fice and clear up any doubts in line with the followlng infomation?

. Pallotta has indicated on ths application for the permit that the
building wiil be wsed for o retall windew store. It 4s our impreseion that
most of these combination window deslers essemble these windows and adjust the ‘
size at their place of business. Such operation 15 a stop in the menufacture )
of the windows, and mamfacturing is strictly limited in o Local Business Zone B
by the Zoning Ordinance,

The only type of mesnufecturing pennitbted in a Local Business Zone is .
that cleavly incldentsl to a retail business provided that the major portion of ,
any products so manufactured are to be gold at retall by the manufacturer to the - .
consumor oh the premisss. A typical illustration of an allowabls manufacturing ;
operation 18 that of a bakery where the food is baked on the premises and where ,
the mstaser goes there to buy the product on the same premlises whore they ars .
nede, 1t is my impression that the manner of conducting the combination window ‘
business is nob ke that,

Prooumably Mr. Pallotta is more famillar with the method proposed of
using the bullding; so, it would be helpful if he would come to the office some '
aftorncon and let us discuss the situaticn to see whether the way he proposes
to opsrate will cemply with the Zoning Ordinance. Ve may have to secure the
advice of the Corporation Counsel of the City in this connection,

+ 'In addition to the above,the Chiof of' the Fire Department, whose ap~-
proval is required on the pormit becsuse tho fuel oll tank is proposed above-
ground out-of=doors, has approved the permit upon the condition that adequat,e
protection bo provided arourd the tank to provent damage to it from venhlcles’
or cthor cause, If it cin Lo established that tho profosed use is in coms
pliance with the Zoning Ordinance, weo ehall nocd definite information by way

Y IXTHEE R B WY
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i6s B. Rodway Jx., Esq. .

o*’ a sketch to show how this protectﬂ cn of the tank is to be provided so that

57 wo may [ind out whether or not it satisfies the Fire Dopartrent, It would be

%" well for Mr, Fallotta to consult “Ohief Johnson or Capt, Flaherty of the Fire ’
Dopartment to be sure what they will approve before bringing the infoxmation

or sketch to this department to be l‘ilad with the applicnticn.

It 13 noted frua the application that the warm air furnace is to be
supported upon a wooden floor and that it is proposed to provide protection
beneath the furnace by way of a k=inch course of nollow tile surmmounted with
sheet metal, This tlile would have to be bearing tile and is quite heavy, Be-
fore any permit could be issued we sa=ll have to know whether or not the floor
of the store is strong onough to safely aupport the welght of the furnace and
the tile, This makes it necessary for us Lo know the location of the proposed
furnace in the store and also the iraming and supports of the first floor at
that spot. Ab tl.o moment we are nct sure whether we have the framing and sup= .
ports of the store in our files, If we have, thoy should be avallatle to
Mr, Pallotta as woll as curselves in cheeking up on this feature,

In the meantime ib 45 unlawful to procced with tha proposed uso of the

store or the installebtion of the appliances .until the queavion of zoning is
cloared up and untll the parmit for the applisnces has boen issued,

Very truly yours,

Viurren Mellonald
Inspector of Bulldings

WHeD/G



CORRESI’ONDI’:NCB

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Fiae DeraRTMENT

To: Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspecton of Bldgs .Darte:

April 29, 1987
From Capt, R, H, Flaherty,

Fire Preventicn Bureay
Sussecr: Installation of 275 Gallon Fuel 011 Tank at 38 Aub

Application to install 275 gallon fuel oi] tank at
36 Auburn St

. 1s approved, Providing that the tank 1g adequatmly
protected on a1] sides to prevent damege by colllsion op other
cause,

This taak must also be
settling due to frost und

protscted op
would affect the ro

erground or cthep o

undation,
i

om heaving op
onditions which
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FilL 1N AND BIGN WITH 1NK ;
. APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT o n
Portland, Moine, ApriL.2l,. 1857
: - Te the INSPECTOR OF DUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME, 2’
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cookmg or /po’z/ucr equipment in accords,
ance with the Laws of Muine, the Building Code )j flxe Cit 14501‘ &Zg\r:lg:zd and the foll 2ing ;pectﬁcagm{‘_‘_
BT =L e SOV
v Location .36, AUbMER. Sha ... i Use of Building..re%ail window. ... No. Stories . 1 . %mBulldmg
Name and address of owner of appliance Pallotte.0i).Go., iﬁ?}?&cchange...ﬁ&n. mStmg
Installer’s name ard address .o oo e o . e l
General Description of Work
To install forced.yam. air heating.system.and. il burning equipme
BTG Gae Depred -
i IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER ek T L ey 7
Location of appliance ..£ Jiéxést flom‘ .. Any burnable maicrial in floor surface or beneath? . y#a
S If so, how protected ? .....sheet.. meta% ﬁth % sj‘:ourse A .. Kind of fuel? ......... -5 B S
kY Minimum &stance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .15".. . VRO g
From top of smoke pipe ... 20%.. ... From front of appliance .over 4! .. From sides or back of apphanc&ﬁ
Size of chimney flue ...8%9. . ..... ... Other connections to same flue . .. LDRONE . e s H
: If gas fired, how vemted? ... . e e e e Rated maximum demand per hour i
Will sufficient fresh air be cupplied to the npplmnce to insure proper and safe combustion? . ... ¥&Tuwes i o et s

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner . Fluid. Heat. s e . Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? . .¥y&8...
Will operator be always in attendance? .. .. . Docs oil supply tine feed from top or hottom of tank? hebbom
Type of floor beneath burner wood, ges.abave. ... Size of vent pipe L L e eesnesne e et oo . '
Location of oil storage  outside. aboveground . Number and capacity of tanks . 1-275.83k. ... . .
Low water shut off ... ... e Make . ... . e O e e
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yee. .. How many tanks enelosed? ... . o e e

Total capacity of any uxisting storage sanks for furnace burners .. .. BORS...

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . . .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ...
1§ s0, how protected? . ... o e Heightot Legs,ifany . . . ... . e ' 4,
Skirting at bottom of applianse? ... . Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?

From sides and back .. . .. . Frow top of smokepipe . .

From front of appliance . ... ......

Size of chimney flue ........... v ee oo Other connections to same flue .. o e [
1s hood to be provided? ... oo oo+ 1f so, how vented? . .. .. .. Forced or gravity? .. . ... . . .

1f gas fired, how vented? ... . s v . Ruted ma.simum demand per hour

MISCELLANECUS RQUIPMENT CR SPECIAL INFORMATION

. Tank. w1l set.on.concrete.block niers, at.leasu A'.below grade. . .o e
£ .. Furnace.has. buili=in. insuletion.. Fluid.heat. furnace. Modal SULAO.. . . v

: OO

2\ S kT A

“

o
................ ;...(.M...E,.............

K

.. {$2.00 for one hweater, ete., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, ctc ., insame ;

building at same time, )

APPROVED:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

£ [ T IO T TYPC P ST ELUIARE R Y [T TP ceseenens

see that the State and City requirements pertaining theretu are e

s D//Z/M ----- - observed? . y&&..... 8 ;
g

SO, 1 s krbrteh \_/DHIH G FRE TR e Pallotta 01l Co.

[-31) MANE PRINTING GO,

Signature of InsiallerB¥37.0 -~ ./""( ‘*-’/

% INSPECGTION GOPY
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P(.rm1t#______ City of rertiand

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee_:1"-

Tt L Mgt X g - NI

Zone,

(4‘"7 R4 Ly

Please fill out any part which apphes to job. Proper plans must accompany form.
Owner-__Ariene Garsoe Pione 1 97=-213%
- e N
Addrese___ 971 Auburn sty peld, 1% 94193 5715790 For Of ﬁcnalUse ‘?’ERM’T l&»SUED
A7 hnyioe o pate 3L 22/ 1
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION """ whir St Inside Frre Limite Nemmo
Co Gt Cleantarbors Inc gu. Bldg Code _
: - . : Ha ‘ imit
Address, 17 8310 St S0.PEId,ME iz’ﬁﬁ&ﬁ“ 7993111 o
Est. Construction Cost: o Proposed Use: {~fin p = N3 £21KSZoning: .
- - i tanks Stree* Frontage Provided: LAY
Past Use: Prov. . 1 Setbacks: Front. Back Side Side
# of Existing Res. Units # of New Res. Units ___ Review Required.
Building Di jons L, w Total Sq. Ft. Zoning Buard Approval: Tes___ No____ Date:
. Planring Board Approval' Yes__ No___ Date:
# Stories: # Bedrooms Lot Sices Conditional Unc: Variance Site Plan, Suhdivision _____
H \/
Is Proposed Use: S \ Condominium _____ _ Conversion - ggzcr,cg?‘éicze‘;“dn“ Ye?____rNo___ Floodplain Yes —No—
Explain Conversion ___Reinove ong 500~qlr #20i1 Other, (Explu — T o~ O
2 — Eo— DJ"KT N 4 M AR &)
3 ane sdu-01n 7L 311 - & LARWS Ceiling: ! : i
Foundation: 1. Ceiling Jotsts Size:
. 1. Typa of Soil: 2. Ceiling Strapping Size Spacing
4, Sat Backs'- Front Rear ____ Side(s) 3. Type Ceilings:
3. Footings Size: 4. Insulation Type Size
4. Foundation Size: 5. Ceiling Height:
5. Other Roof: —_f } N
1. Truss or Rafter Size \Span '
Floor: 2, Sheathing Type Size
1. Sills Size: %ills must be anchored. 3. Roof Covering Type .
2. Girder Size: Chimneys: L
3, Lally Column Spacing: _ Size: Type: N 1mber of Fire Plsces .
o 4 dplste 1Sige: Spacing 16" 0.C. Heating: Y
%" 5, Dridging Type: Size: Type of Heat: e .
6. Ploor Sheathing Type: __Size: Electrical: - .
7. Other Material: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Required Yes o Ne!
Plumbing: ‘ A
Fxterior Walls: 1. Approval of sl test if required Yes No, 3
1. Studding Size ____ Spaciag 2, No. of Tubss or Showers R
2. No, windows 3. No, of Flushes ____- :
3. Nu, Doors 4. No. of Lavatories L
4. Header Sizes Spou(s) 6. No. of Other Fixtures
6. Bracing: Yes No. - Swimming Pools:
6, Corner Posts Size 1. Type: .
7. Ingulation Type Size 2. Poul Size : Square Footage ]
8. Sheathing Type Size 3. Must, conform w National Dlectncnl Code and State Law,
9, Siding Type Weather Exposure R
10. Masonry Materials — Permit Received By ,‘ Louise Z., Cha S 2
11. Metal Materials i / L
Interior Walla: Signature of Apphcan z{f"é}? /// {){’( /ru,» ‘ G415 Date e~ ,3 ¢
1. Studding Size__ Spacing - T g E FAiBert At .
2. Header Sizca Span(s), ) “Slgnuture of é[O'L v //4 c/fd/»n .«’% ¢ gz /S Date o /f/é' :
: 3, Wall Covering Type N 7 .
. 4 Fire Wallif required : e 4 : ‘
§. Other Materials __ Inspecnon V‘%ates ~ . N s
White-Tax Assesor : Yellow-GPCOG hife' T"‘g\q\o SO rﬁ@\Copynght GPCOG 1588 ,
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Base Fee $ 0~
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. Site Plan Review Fee §
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BUILDLNG PERHIT REPORT ‘

DATE: 6 - ,2\’7 - ?//]
apbreESS: (b 7/ Mmu (L

REASON POR PERMIT: Underground TankRemoval Installation
D5l ook | - 588, 0 B nd Tt
4

T

R

fesnom. /=
AULLDING OWHER: Pt Srzne "

CONTRACTOR: (O Lron Mg B e
" PERMIT APPLICANT D Bl L
APPROVED: A&/ﬁ@ DEHESD A

CORDITION 07<KFEROVALDOR DENIAL: - L
* (1) All underground tank removal
Z//’ be done in accordance with Department o

Protection Regulatioﬂs Chapter 691

b//QZ) No cutting of tanks on site. Cutting of tanks to be done
at an approved tank disposal site.
-

and/or installation shall
f Environmental

‘
- gt

d 48 hours in advance of !

L/jg),Fire Dispatcher must be notifie .
( removal and/or transportation of tanks. Lo
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Maine Department of Envirommentsl Protection 7/88

Bureau of 0il & Hazardous Materials Control

State House Station #17

Augusta, Maine 04333

Telephone: 207-289-2651

Attn: Tank Removal Notice JUN1 4 1990
NOTICE GF IHTENMT

TO ABANDCA (REMOVE) AK

URDERGROUBD OIL STORAGE PACILITY CITY OF PORTLAND

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK:

Name of Facility

-
Hgiling Address: elephone No.: ﬁ
City: Po 1, State: ¢ Ii
Contget Pergon (name, address & telephone no.): .y

Yaa 001 24t L

i / il N L
Name of Facility: /p—eS ;AN 0F) eglstration No.: .l
Facility Location'_ (T [ o Sttt T Ppodf,
A Ju M / v [l v
I. ldentify the tanks at this location which are to be removed:

Age of Tank Size
Tank (Years) (Gallons)

a | 75+ 570
B, > Qf.}/ 100

Type of Product
HMost Recently Stored

ool

‘#/’o,/

Tank Number

2. Directions to Facility (be specific):

LY Aabucn Sheet ,,%/ﬂu// UE

3. Is tank(s) used for tie storage of Class I liquids (e.g. gasoline, jet
fuel)? tes__ No )/ (IF YES, REMOVAL OF THR TAFK MUST BE UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED TARK INSTALLER OR PROFRSSIONAL FIRRFIGHTER,)

4. Name and te one nupper of contractor who will do the tank
removal : e Harbors 4;‘»77/57///

Certified Tank Installer Ce;?fication Number & Name (if applicable):

7 1) 7

Professional Firefighter Yes  Ho (Affiliation: )

5. Expected date of removal: j{/q—/—a /) /770

I hereby provide Notice that I intend’to
storage facility as described above.

Date: D (

41
)/Vlf/p’\-‘

A
Y Printed Name and Title

THIS FORM MUST BE FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT Aﬂg AL PIRL DEPARYMEAT 10 DAYS
TRIOR T0_REMGV 41,

Heil original and yellow copy to DEP; pink copy to fire dept.; retain gold copy

EO TR v . v

RECEIVE )

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTIBNS

e i o v e e £ S i et L7 ok | R BT
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Permit # City of Portland _ BUILDING PERMIT APYLICATION Fee_$10. Zone Map § Lot#
Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plars must accompany form. G
Oowner: _Arlene Garsoe Phone#_797-2185 -
T ~ For Official Use O?E

Address; 671 Auburn sts Ptld, ME 04103 N 6/15/90 i * Subdivisioh:

ate’ . .
LOCATION OF consTRUcTIoN ___ 671 Auburn St. uside Fire Limits— -
ComMior_CleanHarbors Inc sub Bldg Code Owneishi

R . Tyme Limit A
A 9 Main St: SO.Pt1d.ME  Phead® 7998111 A
Est. Construction Cost; Proposed Use:__ 1~ fam ~_n0 tanksloning:

. = - tan Strect Frontage Provided:
' : Past Use: 1-fam - W tanks Provided Setbecks: Front Back Side Side
& of Existing Res, Units, # of New Res. Units Review Required:
Building Di fons I W Total 8q. Ft. Zoning Board Approval: Yes____Ne___ Date:
N A Planning Board Approval: Yes No.—__  Date:
# Stories: # Bedroorns, Let Size: Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan_ Subdivision:

y Y PO . Shereland Zoning Yee____ No Floodplain Yes___ No___ i
1s Proposed Use: \ Ce ium Conversion Special Exception < -
Explain Convorsion __Remoye ona 500-gln #2011 Othy Expl % RS-0 '
g &S 1)3 —~——— e A ) &
& one 500-gin #1 oil - 2 tanks Ceiling: L (

Foundation: 1., Ceiling Joists Size:

1. Type of Soil: 2, Ceiling Strapping Size Spacing

2, Set Backs - Front Rear Side(s) 3. Type Ceilings:

3, Footings Size: 4. Insulation Typc Size .

4, Foundution Size: 5. Ceiling Height:

5. Other Roof:

1. Truss or Rafter Size Span
Floor: 3 2. Sheathing Type Size

1, Sills Size: Sills must ke aachored. 3. Roof Covering Type L2

2. Girder Size: Chimneys:

3, Lolly Column Spacing: Size: Tjpe: Number of Fire Places

4" Juists Sizet Spacing 16" 0.C. Heating: :

£, Bridging Type: Size: Type of Heat: C

6. Flcor Sheathing Type: Size: Electrical:

. Other Material: Service Entrance Size: ____ Smoke Detector Required Yes MNo

Plambing: '
Exterior Walls: 1. Approval of soil test if required Yes No,

1. Studding Size Spacing _| 2. No, of Tubs or Showers

2. No. windows —Pmm 3, No. of Flushes

3. No. Doors 1 4. No. of Lavatories

4, Header Sizes "P“ﬁmm 5. No. of Other Fixturcs

& Bracing: Yea No. Swimming Pools:

6. Corner Posts Size 1. Type:

7. Tnsulation Type, Size 2. Pool Size ; X _ _____ Squarc Footage _

8, Sitathing Type Sire 3. Must conform (o National Electrical Code and State Lav. S

9, Siding Type Weather Exposure . .
10 Masonry Materials e Permit Received By__]f\{ ayise F Chase
11, Metal Materialn Y. 3 J »
Interior Y&LHB:J . Signature of Ap@; 17 /A ’Q’W 0/} e /Dste lp-15 -9 _
. Studding Sive Spad
by o — K /
2, Header Sizes__ __. Spans) Signature ¢ ,,gf ,

3. Wall Covering Type
4. Fire Wal if required
6, Other Muterials .

@ h’” Q. l White-Tax Assesor  Yellow-GPCOG

Inspection Dates

White Tag -CEO @ Copyright GPCOG 1988




AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date 17 Oct 94 ,i9_
Receipt and Permit number 15598

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned Lereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following sperifications:
LOCATION OF WORK: 660 Auburn St

OWNER'S NAME: Joug & Shirley Blodgett ADDRESS:

OUTLETS:

Receptacles X 10 Switches 10 otomold £t TOTAL ___—eeeevenees
FIXTURES: (nuwiee~ -5

sncandescent __3 Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL
L Strip Flourescent ___ L L L LA

SERVICES:

o Overhead __Underground ______ Temporary__. ____ TOTAL ampares __ . -
~ METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: (number of)

< 7 Fractlomal o o
. 1HP or over
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

«~ Ol or Gas (numker of units)
- T 2 Electri¢_(number of rooms) S T T L AR
COMMERCIAL OB ANDUSTRIAL HEATING:

ﬁ.lorGas {(by a main boiler)

" Oil or Gas (byseparateunits)
. Eleciric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of} -
N ‘Ranges,‘ . ‘Water Heaters
...~ .Cook Tops Disposals
7 'Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers -~ ° - [ Compactors -
Fans ___Xx Others (denote)
 MISCELLANEOUS: ‘(number of)
’ ,‘;BranchPanels_
_Transformers
Air Conditicners Central Unit
. Separate Units (windows)
Stgns 20 sq. ft. and unde: I R R T A
Over 205G, £t ceeearnreeniiiraes
Swimraing Pools Above Ground
In Ground __ _
Fire/Burglar Alarms ReSIENtial ___ _ veeeeceeensansnnsuenenennnnsnesn s n ittt
) COMMETCIAL ______ ereaserrsranmeneseers
Heavy Duty Cutlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under __ P
over 30 amps ______ aieeerenes
“ircus, Faire, ete.
Alterations to wires _
Bepairsaﬁer fire
Emergeney Lights, battery
Emergency Generators
) INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16b) ... O AR ITET
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

RSN

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on _,19_;or Wil Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: __ Ray Chaloult o
ADDRESS: 4 Rockwood Dr Biﬁt—iif_or_d__—
TEL.: 283~-2800
2

MSFBEEXLICENSE NO.: TH50015598__  _~ SIGNATUE qgl)}' RE’C' (0533

LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

e o— —— f

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

S
St
w‘,, ot
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Location’

Owner

Date of Permit

Final nspection [o-19-94 =
© IR [
By Inspector p S

Permit ‘Application i
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